
Revenue Expenditure: 
Advertisement Expenses 

|Affiliation & Other Fees 
Bank Charges & DD Charges 
Cleaning & Security Charges 
Conference & Cultural Expenses 
General Expenses 
Insurance 

Legal & Professional & Consultancy Expenses 
Office Expenses 
Postage, Telephone, Internet & Printing & Stationery 
Periodicals & Journals 
Mess charges paid 
Rates & Taxes 

Repairs & Maintenance 
Salaries 
Gratuty paid 

PARTICULAR 

EPF & ESI Management Contribution 
Sports & RR 
Staff Welfare Expenses 
Telephone & Internet Charges 
Travelling & Conveyance 
Vehicle Maintenance 
Water & Electricity Charges 
Capital Expenditure: 
Building 
Computer, Printer & Software 

Furniture & Fixtures 
Equipments 
Library Books 
Excess Of Income over Expenditure 

TOTAL 

GENERAL SECRETARY 

APS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR 2023-24 

1-Apr-2023-t0 31.Mar-2024 

General Secretarg 

4,32,239 

1,09,59,248 
10,091 

44,57,195 

APS Edueatienatfrust 
N.R. Colony, Bangalore-560 019 

5,44,641 
2,46,996 
2,13,744 

ALR.C 

.cOLONY BANGALORE 
560 019 

70,000 
88,115 

5,32,414 

61,33,579 
2,83,115 

39,105 
8,02,045 

4,44,73,328 

16,79,681 

For ACHARYA PATHASALA EDUCATION TEUCAT0 

16,89,455 
1,02,105 

53,926 
2,15,156 

34,683 
10,43,429 
11,76,948 

52,20,243 
10,66,805 
29,83,107 
16,13,922 

4,700 

income 
8,61,70,015 Fees Recelved 

Miscellaneous income 

Bank Interest 

5,07,127 

PARTICULAR 

8,66,77,142 TOTAL 

PRINGIPAL 
ACologe ef EnginoGns 

1-Ápr-Z0Z340 31.Mar-Z074 

8,62,50,946 

3,75,038 
51,158 

CHARTED ACCOUNTANTS 

YA 
CA 

M.No: 231021) 

CA SANDHYA ADIGALO 

M.NO:231621 

8,66,77,142 

8,66,77,142 



Sandhya Nadig 
Chartered Accountant 

AUDIT REPORT 

We have audited the attached Balance sheet of 'APS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING' as at March 31, 2024 and the 
Income and Expenditure account of the trust for the year ended on that date. These fnancial statements are the 
responsibility of the trustees of the Trust. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements 
based on our audit. 

We have conducted our audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free of 

material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and 
disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and the 
significant estimates made by trustees as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the finandial statements. 
We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. 

Further to our comments referred above, we report that: -

1. We have obtained all the information & explanations which to the best of our knowledge & belief were 
necessary for the purpose of our audit. 

2. In our opinion, proper books of accounts, as required by law, have been kept by the trust so far as it appears 
from our examination of those b0oks. 

3. The Balance sheet and the Income and Expenditure account, dealt with by this report, are in agreement with 

the books of account exXcept for the balances in respect of Loans & Advances in the Financial Statements, 

where extenal confirmation was not available for verification; and 

Date:- 18.09.2024 

CA 

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the accounts, 

read with the notes thereon, give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting principles generally 

accepted in India, 

Phce: Bangalore 

i. In the case of Balance sheet of the state of affairs of the Trust, as at Mardh 31,2024 

ii. and, 

ii. In the case of the Income and Expenditure account, the excess of Income over Expendiure 
for the year ended on that date. 

SBM Colony, Bangalore- 560050 
Address: 126/47, Temple View, 1 Floor, 2nd Main Road, 

Mobile: +919449216600 

Email: nadig sandhva@gmail com 

YA 
No: 231621 

CA SANDHYA ADIGALoR 

CHARTEREDACCOUTNATS 

MEM NO: 231621 
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